MC-2 SERIES
OPERATION MANUAL
MAXTHERMO-GITTA GROUP CORP.
Version：0607010001
Dimension & Cut-out …………………………………
Panel function ………………………………………….
Operation flow ………………………………………….
How to set special function .....................................

Please send it to the nearest sales office or retail dealer.
Error information:
Type Code Range
S S 0~1600℃
B b 0~1800℃
R r 0~1700℃
K
k1 0.0~400.0℃
k2 0~1300 ℃
E
E1 0.0~300.0℃
E2 0~600℃
T t 0.0~400.0℃
J
J1 0.0~400.0℃
J2 0~800℃
WU3-RE25 w 0~2000℃
n n 0~1300 ℃
PT
Pt1 -199.9~199.9 ℃
Pt2 -200~800 ℃
CU50 CU50 -50.0~150.0 ℃
AN1 An1 0~20MV/-1999~9999
AN2 An2 0~50MV/-1999~9999
AN3 An3 0~5V/-1999~9999
AN4 An4 4~20MA/-1999~9999
Input selection table:
P.11
Code Description Inhibit
00 None or master & solver function use. -
10 Deviation high limit alarm -
01 Deviation high limit alarm YES
11 Deviation high limit alarm NO
02 Deviation low limit alarm YES
12 Deviation low limit alarm NO
03 Deviation high / low limit alarm YES
13 Deviation high / low limit alarm NO
04 / 14 Dand alarm NO
05 Absolute value high limit alarm YES
15 Absolute value high limit alarm NO
06 Absolute value low limit alarm YES
16 Absolute value low limit alarm NO
07 Segment end alarm (use for program model only ) -
17 Segment run alarm (use for program model only ) -
08 System error alarm-(on) -
18 System error alarm-(off) or loop broken alarm -
09 Ramp -
19 Soak (On delay timer alarm) -
Alarm selection table:
P.12

3-TTL communication
(Master & Slave)
Order information：
P.18
P.19
Available Function For MC-2X38
NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Functions OUT2 ALM2 ALM3 R-SV TRS
MOTOR
VALVE
RS485 MASTER & SLAVE
MC-2438 V V V V V V V
MC-2538 V V V V V V V V
MC-2638 V V V V V V V V
MC-2738 V V V V V V V
MC-2838 V V V V V V V V
MC-2438 1 6 select 1
4 6 select 1
2 5 7 8 select 1
MC-2738   1 6 select 1